115000090668

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only States 2, ph. 116116 11)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Continued Copies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
•

Office Use Only



700273050627

05/21/15--01011--009 **125.00

15 MAY 21 PH L: 58

The se will come of

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration S Division of Co				
SUBJE		e Ventures, LLC			
SCHOL		Name of	Limited Liabil	ity Company	
The encl	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s	are submitted	l for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning this	matter to the	following:	
	R.H. Richard	ds			
			Name of	Person Person	
	Holly Tree V	Ventures, LLC			
			Firm/Co	ompany	
	8658 Amber	Oak Court			
			Addı	ess	
	Orlando, FL	32817			
			City/State ar	d Zip Code	
	ron@kuzza.co	om E-mail address: (to be us	1 <i>C</i>		:
				innuai report nouncat	ion)
For furthe	r information co	ncerning this matter, plo	ease call:		
	R.H. Richard	ls at	40 7 (883-3229 _)	
	Nam	ne of Person		Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	l is a check for the	he following amount:			
\$125.00	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certiti	00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	\$160 00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		ng Address		Street Address	
		ration Section on of Corporations		Registration Section Division of Corporati	ons
		lox 6327		Clifton Building	

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Holly Tree Ventures. (Must end	with the words "Limited Lia	ibility Company, "I	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	ddress of the principal offic	e of the Limited Lis	ability Company 1s:			
<u>Princip</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:			
8658 Amber Oak Co	urt	8658 A	mber Oak Court			
Orlando, FL 32817		Orlando	o, FL 32817			
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own Reg				귥	Author peach
The name and the Florida street	address of the registered ago	ent are:		75-7-	性でつ	हैं र जिल्हा र जिल्हा
The name and the Florida street	address of the registered ago			300 t		्र अस्तुत्र इ. इ.स्ट्रेस्ट्र
The name and the Florida street	address of the registered ago	ame	ptable)	ASSE P		
The name and the Florida street	address of the registered ago R.H. Richards No. 8658 Amber Oak Court	ame	ptable) 32817	ASSER PE	421 PH	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	R.H. Richards	S/ -
	8658 Amber Oak Court	, C1
	Orlando, FL 32817	<u> </u>
MGR	L.H. Richards	<u> </u>
	8658 Amber Oak Court	Production of the second
	Orlando, FL 32817	
		TO THE
		· >
 -		
	late of filing: 5/15/2015	
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not be determined by the date of filing.	specific and cannot be more than five business of meet the applicable statutory filing requireme	s days prior to or 90 days
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not be determined.	specific and cannot be more than five business of meet the applicable statutory filing requireme	s days prior to or 90 days
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not be determined as a feet of the date inserted in this block does not be decument's effective date on the Department.	specific and cannot be more than five business of meet the applicable statutory filing requireme	s days prior to or 90 days
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not be determined ocument's effective date on the Department of the Department ocument's effective date on the Department ocument's effective date ocumen	nember or an authorized representative of a section 605-0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution under the penalties of perjury that the facts also information submitted in a document to the	member. ecution of this document stated herein are true.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the deffective date is listed, the date must be ate of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not be determined by the date inserted in this block does not be determined by the date on the Department's effective d	member or an authorized representative of a section 605-0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution under the penalties of perjury that the facts salse information submitted in a document to the largeree felony as provided for in s.817 155, F.S.)	member. ecution of this document stated herein are true.

as

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)